REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2734** be amended on page 3, in line 5, after the first "and" by inserting "monitored by"; in line 7, by striking "Professional" and inserting "Conditional release"; also in line 7, by striking all after "individual"; in line 8, by striking all before "to" and inserting "appointed by the court"; in line 10, after the period by inserting "Such monitor shall not be a court services officer.";

On page 5, in line 16, after "receipt" by inserting "and forward the file-stamped copy to the attorney general"; also in line 16, by striking "court" and inserting "attorney general"; in line 18, by striking "filing" and inserting "receipt"; in line 27, after "discharge" by inserting "after a minimum of five years has passed in which the person has been free of violations of conditions of such person's treatment plan, as provided in K.S.A. 59-29a19(e), and amendments thereto";

On page 8, in line 27, by striking all after "(a)"; by striking all in line 28; in line 29, by striking all before "If";

On page 10, in line 8, by striking "professional" and inserting "conditional release"; in line 10, by striking "professional" and inserting "conditional release"; in line 12, by striking "professional" and inserting "conditional release"; in line 13, by striking "professional" and inserting "conditional release"; in line 17, by striking "may" and inserting "shall"; also in line 17, by striking all after "made"; by striking all in lines 18 and 19; in line 20, by striking all before the period and inserting "by sworn affidavit setting forth with specificity the grounds for the entry of such emergency ex parte order provided to the court by personal deliver, telefacsimile communication or electronic means prior to the entry of such order and notice of such request

shall be given to the person's counsel, or if the person is unrepresented, to the person"; in line 37, by striking "have" and inserting "has"; in line 41, after "has" by inserting "significantly";

On page 11, by striking all in lines 23 through 43;

By striking all on pages 12 through 17;

On page 18, by striking all in lines 1 through 30; in line 31, by striking the fourth comma and inserting "and"; in line 32, by striking "and 59-29a22";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "the probate code; relating to"; in line 4, by striking the fourth comma and inserting "and"; also in line 4, by striking "and"; in line 5, by striking "59-29a22"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson